503723283 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK FULLER			02/11/2016
SUSAN FULLER			02/08/2016
JAMES DOYLE			02/08/2016
RIAE YOO			02/09/2016
DEZSO MOLNAR			02/08/2016
SCOTT WINSLOW			02/05/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	WET		
Street Address:	10817	SHERMAN WAY	
City:	SUN V	ALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91352		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
	Total: 1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		Number 29529851	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertex	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation of the sent violation	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation is unsuccessful, it will be sent violatio	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation of the sent violation	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation is unsuccessful, it will be sent violatity will be sent violatity will be sent viola	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation is unsuccessful, it will be sent violatity will be sent violatity will be sent viola	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 29529851 (310)545-3344 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation is unsuccessful, it will be sent violatity and it will be sent violatity and it will	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number29529851(310)545-3344o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v.310-545-3311ted@maceikoip.com, gloria@maceikoip.coTHEODORE S. MACEIKO, MACEIKO IP3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 207MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9026100008-100074THEODORE S. MACEIKO	<i>ia US Mail.</i> m

source=100074ASSGN#page1.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page2.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page3.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page4.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page5.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page6.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page7.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page8.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page9.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page10.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page11.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page12.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page13.tif	
source=100074ASSGN#page14.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Fuller, a citizen of the United States of America, Susan Fuller, a citizen of the United States of America, James Doyle, a citizen of the United States of America, Riae Yoo, a citizen of the United States of America, Dezso Molnar, a citizen of the United States of America of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled HEATER for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on June 10, 2015, Application No. 29/529,851, Attorney Docket No. 100008-100074 (the "Application"); and have assigned the rights recited herein, as of the date of the invention; and

WHEREAS, WET, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 10817 Sherman Way, Sun Valley, CA 91352 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired the exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that as of the date of invention, ASSIGNORS sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for the invention by the Application, and to any nonprovisional, regular formal, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications or legal equivalents, including the right to enforce all claims and recover damages for any and all infringements, and including all priority rights under the

PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0905

International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the Application and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, will testify as to the same in any litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, the Application, and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>Felorum</u> 11,2016

WET By CEO

END OF DOCUMENT - FIVE (6) SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

Patent 100008-100074

<u>, California</u>, this <u> $1/\frac{1}{2}$ day of</u> $M/\frac{1}{2}$ WITNESS my hand at, San Valley ebrary, 2016.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

see Attached State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, ______ (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

> PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0907

3

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of Los Angeles))	
On before me,	Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public	
Date personally appeared <u>Mark Fuller</u>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
	Name() of Signer()	
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)are nowledged to me that be an evidence executed the same in his/his/light signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
BRETT D. HOPKEY Commission # 1994830 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2016	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Black Bla	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-100		
Number of Pages: <u>one</u> Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Mark Fuller Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — CLimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other: Signer Is Representing:	
orginer is riepresenting.		

	0		
WITNESS my hand at, Februare	SUN VQ SUN VQ Susan F	Suther	this <u>&</u> day of
Attached	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT	
State of California County of)		
On	before me,	(insert name and title o	f the officer)
personally appeared			

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

52°

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California)	
County of Los Angeles)	
On February 8, 2016 before me,	Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public,	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Susan Fuller		
	Name() of Signer()	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s) (s) the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she the same in the strument and the strument is the strument in the strument is the strument is the strument in the strument is the strument is the strument is the strument in the strument is		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
BRETT D. HOPKEY Commission # 1994830	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2016	nature BNU A APA
Place Notary Seal Above	NA/A/
Though this section is optional, completing this inf fraudulent reattachment of this fo	ormation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-1000 Number of Pages: One Signer(s) Other Than the second sec	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Susan Fuller Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Individual Attorney in Fact	🗆 Individual 🛛 🗋 Attorney in Fact

Trustee	Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer Is Rep	presenting:	_self

🗌 Individual	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	

Patent 100008-100074

	WITNESS my hand at, Filmany, <u>2016</u>	<u>Sen Valley</u> , <u>Calefornia</u> , this <u>B</u> day of <u>James Doyle</u>
<u>Le</u> S	e Attached State of California	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
<u> </u>	On) before me,
	personally appeared	(insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Los Angeles)	
On February 8, 2016 before me, Br	ett D. Hopkey, Notary Public,
Date personally appeared James Doyle	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are ledged to me that he be they may executed the same in is Act/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
BRETT D. HOPKEY Commission # 1994830	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2016	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-10 Number of Pages: One Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: James Doyle	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:Self	Signer Is Representing:

Patent 100008-100074

WITNESS my hand at, <u>Sum Valley</u>, <u>California</u>, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>Uary</u>, <u>2016</u>. <u>Rice</u> 400 elovuary, 2016. See Attached ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of _____)

On ______ before me, ______ (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

6

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)	
County of Los Angeles)	
On February 9, 2016 before me,	Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
Riae Yoo		

personally appeared _____

Name(s) of Signer(s)

> I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature BND GANA Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-1000	074 Document Date: <u>Feb. 9, 2016</u>		
Number of Pages: One Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: n/a			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: <u>Riae Yoo</u>	Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
Partner – Limited General	Partner – Limited General		
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact		
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:	Other:		
Signer Is Representing:Self	Signer Is Representing:		

Patent 100008-100074

WITNESS my hand a	nt, Sun Vallez, CALIFORNA, this 8 day of
February, 2016.	Dezso Molnar
see Attached	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of)
On	before me, (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signe ate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	d the
State of California)	
County of Los Angeles)	
On February 8, 2016	before me, <u>Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public</u>	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appearedDez	so Molnar	
······································	Name(p) of Signer(d)	

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that **he sharing introve** executed the same in **his/her/their** authorized capacity (**iso**), and that by **his/her/their** signature(**s**) on the instrument the person(**s**), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(**s**) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



Signature of Notary Fublic

Place Notary Seal Above

. . . .

- OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-1000	074 Document Date: Feb. 8, 2016	
Number of Pages: _One Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above: <u>n/a</u>	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Dezso Molnar	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):	
🗆 Partner – 🗌 Limited 🛛 General	🗆 Partner – 🗆 Limited 🛛 General	
Individual Attorney in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:Self	Signer Is Representing:	

WITNESS my ha	and at, <u>SUN VANEY</u> , <u>CANERADOR</u> , this <u>5</u> day of
	Scott Winslow
See State of California	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
See State of California County of)
On	before me, (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared who proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A notary public or other of	officer completing this cer	attaitational and a signed the individual who signed the
document to which this ce	ertificate is attached, and r	not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Los Ange	les	
On February 5, 2016	before me,	Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public,
Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Scott Winslow	
		Name(p) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be the person(s) executed the same in the person (s), and that by his the mean signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- ---

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Patent 100008-100	074 Document Date: Feb. 5, 2016	
Number of Pages: <u>ONE</u> Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: <u>n/a</u>	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Scott Winslow	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
🗌 Partner — 🔄 Limited 🛛 General	🗆 Partner – 🖾 Limited 🗌 General	
Individual Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:Self	Signer Is Representing:	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 03/04/2016